PZR
www.vishay.com Vishay Sfernice
Revision: 02-May-2023 1 Document Number: 53053
For technical questions, contact: sferthinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
0 Ω SMD Thin Film Chip Resistor (Strap)
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

example, parts with lead (Pb) terminations are not RoHS-compliant.
Please see the information / tables in this datasheet for details
333DDD3 D
3D Models S-Parameters
Available
Available
Available
Available
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL SIZE RESISTANCE RANGE
Ω
RATED POWER
W
MAXIMUM CURRENT
A
PZR02016 02016 0.02 0.02 0.5
PZR0402 0402 0.02 0.04 1.4
PZR0603 0603 0.02 0.08 2
PZR0805 0805 0.02 0.15 2.7
PZR1206 1206 0.025 0.25 3.2
PZR2010 2010 0.025 0.8 5.7
PZR2512 2512 0.025 1 6.3
CLIMATIC SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature range
-55 °C; +155 °C
Storage temperature range

When several reels are needed for ordered quantity
within MOQ and maximum reel capacity: Please consult
Vishay Sfernice for specific ordering code.
Parts are packed: active face down.
OPTIONS
0057 option (1):
Screening sequence:
• 100 % rapid change of temperature
• 100 %electrical control
• 100 % visual inspection
Note
(1) Termination B tin / lead wraparound available only
SUGGESTED LAND PATTERN in millimeters
TERMINATIONS One face Wraparound One face Wraparound One face Wraparound
MODEL Zmax. Gmin. Xmax.
PZR02016 0.55 n/a 0.15 n/a 0.50 n/a
PZR0402 1.15 1.55 0.15 0.73
PZR0603 1.67 2.37 0.35 0.98
PZR0805 2.06 2.76 0.74 1.40
PZR1206 3.21 3.91 1.85 1.73
PZR2010 5.23 5.93 3.71 2.67
PZR2512 6.5 7.20 4.91 3.32
Gmin.

blank if
no option
CODIFICATION OF PACKAGING
CODE 18 PACKAGING
WAFFLE PACK (Not available for 02016)
W 100 min., 1 mult.
WA 100 min., 100 mult. (available only in size 1206)
PLASTIC TAPE (standard for all sizes)
T 100 min., 1 mult.
TA 100 min., 100 mult.
TB 250 min., 250 mult.
TC 500 min., 500 mult.
TD 1000 min., 1000 mult.
TE 2500 min., 2500 mult.
TF Full tape (quantity depending on size of chips)
PAPER TAPE (Available for 0402, 0603, 0805 and 1206. Please consult Vishay Sfernice for other sizes.)
PT 100 min., 1 mult.
PA 100 min., 100 mult.
PB 250 min., 250 mult.
PC 500 min., 500 mult.
PD (not available for size 0402) 1000 min., 1000 mult.
PE (not available for size 0402) 2500 min., 2500 mult.
PF (not available for size 0402) Full tape (quantity depending on size of chips)
Z R 0 2 0 1 6 - 0P R 0 0 F T 0 9 9
PZR
www.vishay.com Vishay Sfernice
Revision: 02-May-2023 4 Document Number: 53053
For technical questions, contact: sferthinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
INTERNAL IMPEDANCE CURVES
S-PARAMETER
10
100
1000
10000
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
PZR02016 Flip Chip (Z0 = 50 Ω)
1s
t l